
 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 
 

NOTICE OF RENEWAL  

TO:     HACH COMPANY, INC. 

            5600 LINDBERGH DRIVE 

            P.O. BOX 608 

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: APRIL 1, 2021 

CONTRACT NO: 21-DES-SLA-270 

CONTRACT TITLE: HACH SOFTWARE SUPPORT 

             LOVELAND, COLORADO 80539    
  

 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID 
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

 
The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 21-DES-SLA-270 including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 1, 2022 
EXPIRES: MARCH 31, 2023 
RENEWALS: THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING. 
 
EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

  

 

VENDOR CONTACT:   Taseen Karim VENDOR TEL. NO.:  (267) 328-8545 

EMAIL ADDRESS: tkarim@hach.com   

COUNTY CONTACT:   Stephen Cameron, Project Officer 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: SCAMERON@ARLINGTONVA.US 

 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-7941 

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION  

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 

 COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

 HACH COMPANY, INC. 
 

 

PRINT: Dr. Sharon T. Lewis                             PRINT: ______________________________ 

 

SIGNATURE: __________________________                            SIGNATURE: __________________________ 

 

TITLE: Purchasing Agent                              TITLE: _______________________________  

 

DATE: _______________________________                     DATE: _______________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDFDAE3D-ED67-48E0-A981-4F0326A857B6

Director, Global Sales & Projects Enablement

4/14/2022

Mary Baird

4/15/2022



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

CONTRACT AWARD COVERPAGE 

TO:     HACH COMPANY, INC. 

 5600 LINDBERGH DRIVE  

 P.O. BOX 608 

DATE ISSUED: 

CONTRACT NO: 21-DES-SLA-270

CONTRACT TITLE: HACH SOFTWARE SUPPORT 

 LOVELAND, COLORADO 80539 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR 
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 21-DES-SLA-270 including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 1, 2021
EXPIRES: MARCH 31, 2022
RENEWALS: FOUR (4) ADDITIONAL TWELVE (12) MONTHO PERIODS FROM APRIL 1, 2022 TO MARCH 31, 2026 

COMMODITY CODE(S):  
LIVING WAGE: N 

ATTACHMENTS: 
AGREEMENT No. 21-DES-SLA-270 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:   TASEEN KARIM VENDOR TEL. NO.: (267) 328-8545

EMAIL ADDRESS: TKARIM@HACH.COM 

COUNTY CONTACT:   STEPHEN CAMERON (DES AND WPCP) 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: SCAMERON@ARLINGTONVA.US 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-7941

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION 

VANESSA MOOREHEAD  Title: PROCUREMENT OFFICER   Date_________________ 

APRIL 1, 2021

: APRIL 1, 2021

mailto:TKARIM@HACH.COM
mailto:SCAMERON@ARLINGTONVA.US


Page 18 of 20 
Agreement No. 21-DES-SLA-270 

EXHIBIT B 
CONTRACT PRICING 

A. PRICING

YEAR Description Cost 
I Basic Support Subscription $5,659.00 

2 Basic Support Subscription $5,828.77 

3 Basic Support Subscription $6,003.64 

4 Basic Support Subscription $6,183.74 

5 Basic Support Subscription $6,369.25 

B. ADMINISTRATIVE AND TRAINING SERVICES; UPGRADES

Positions Rates 
Project Manager $206 / hour 
Developer $361 / hour 

Maximum Amount for Estimated Administrative and Training Services and Upgrades as specified in Exhibit A. 

YEAR Description Estimated Cost 
1 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

2 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

3 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

4 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

5 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

Total Costs (Annual Support and Services): not to exceed $42,500 per year 


	21-DES-SLA-270_HACH_COMPANY_RENEWAL.docx
	NOTICE OF RENEWAL
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

	21-DES-SLA-270-PRICING
	21-DES-SLA-270_ Information Management Software Agreement
	ADPEAF3.tmp
	CONTRACT AWARD COVERPAGE
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:






