
 

1 
Agreement No. 21-DES-SLA-270 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 21-DES-SLA-270 

 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1  

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT 
  
This Amendment Number 1 (“Amendment”) is made _____________ and amends Agreement Number 
21-DES-SLA-270 (“Main Agreement”) between Hach Company, Inc., 5600 Lindbergh Drive, P.O. Box 608, 
Loveland, Colorado 80539 (“Contractor”), and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
Hach Company, Inc. and the County entered into the Main Agreement for Hach Company, Inc. to provide 
Hach WIIMS software support. 
 
Aquatic Informatics Inc. has assumed all of Hach Company, Inc. rights and obligations in the Main 
Agreement. The work and payment called for under this amendment shall be subject to all terms and 
conditions of the Main Agreement unless specifically changed by the terms and conditions of an additional 
amendment. 
 
The County consents to the assignment of the Main Agreement to Aquatic Informatics Inc. beginning on 
_________________ (“Effective Date”). 
 
The Main Agreement is therefore amended as follows: 
 

1. Hach Company, Inc. is in all instances replaced with Aquatic Informatics Inc.;  
  

2. The term “Contractor” in the Main Agreement means Aquatic Informatics Inc.; 
 

3. Pursuant to 4. Contract Term, this contract is hereby renewed for an additional 12-month period 
from April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024 with two (2) additional 12-month renewal periods 
remaining. 
 

4. The Notices for Aquatic Informatic Inc. shall be delivered to: 
 
  Mary Pinard 
  Aquatic Informatics Inc. 
  1999 Broadway, Ste 830 
  Denver, Colorado 80202 
  Phone: (603) 731-1975 
  Email: mary.pinard@aquaticinformatics.com 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in full force and effect.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C8E8264-08BB-4499-AC93-AAFBD48BBFF1

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

mailto:mary.pinard@aquaticinformatics.com


 

2 
Agreement No. 21-DES-SLA-270 

Amendment No. 1 

WITNESS these signatures: 
 
The County Board of Arlington County, Virginia 

       
 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 
 
NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS  
TITLE: PURCHASING DIVISION CHIEF 
 
DATE:      

 
 
 
Hach Company, Inc.      

       
 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 
 
NAME: DAN CHELLEW 
 
TITLE: ____________________________ 
 
DATE:    ________ 

 
 
 
Aquatic Informatics Inc.   

       
 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 
 
NAME: CHRIS HEYER 
 
TITLE: ____________________ 
 
DATE:    ________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C8E8264-08BB-4499-AC93-AAFBD48BBFF1

Senior Director of Sales, NA

3/7/2023

3/7/2023

Senior Director, Sales

3/8/2023



Page 18 of 20 
Agreement No. 21-DES-SLA-270 

EXHIBIT B 
CONTRACT PRICING 

A. PRICING

YEAR Description Cost 
I Basic Support Subscription $5,659.00 

2 Basic Support Subscription $5,828.77 

3 Basic Support Subscription $6,003.64 

4 Basic Support Subscription $6,183.74 

5 Basic Support Subscription $6,369.25 

B. ADMINISTRATIVE AND TRAINING SERVICES; UPGRADES

Positions Rates 
Project Manager $206 / hour 
Developer $361 / hour 

Maximum Amount for Estimated Administrative and Training Services and Upgrades as specified in Exhibit A. 

YEAR Description Estimated Cost 
1 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

2 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

3 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

4 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

5 Estimated Other Professional Services $24,000.00 

Total Costs (Annual Support and Services): not to exceed $42,500 per year 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C8E8264-08BB-4499-AC93-AAFBD48BBFF1


	AM_1 to 21-DES-SLA-270.pdf
	21-DES-SLA-270_ Information Management Software Agreement.pdf

		2023-03-08T12:40:40-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




